HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Belonged to a labor union
Have you, yourself, ever belonged to a labor union?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 31% 30% 23% 17% 23% 26% 42% 27% 24% 24% 33%
No 74% 69% 70% 77% 83% 77% 74% 58% 73% 76% 76% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (749) (484) (512) (217) (215) (363) (201) (713) (122) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 26% 27% 26% 26% 34% 32% 22% 30% 40% 28% 32% 19% 33%
No 74% 73% 74% 74% 66% 68% 78% 70% 60% 72% 68% 81% 67%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (337)  (382) (277)  (307)  (263)  (438) (277) (151) (156) (194) (387)  (259)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. Entered a contest in last year
Within the last year, have you entered a prize contest on TV, radio, or in a magazine?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 19% 20% 19% 18% 22% 23% 16% 15% 17% 20% 26% 14%
No 81% 80% 81% 82% 78% 77% 84% 85% 83% 80% 74% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (744) (482) (508) (217) (213) (361) (199) (709) (122) (117) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 19% 18% 15% 25% 20% 23% 18% 18% 24% 20% 15% 21% 17%
No 81% 82% 85% 75% 80% 77% 82% 82% 76% 80% 85% 79% 83%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (334)  (381) (275)  (305)  (261)  (438) (274) (150) (156) (192) (385)  (257)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3A. Have you ever — Visited a zoo
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 88% 91% 85% 90% 81% 85% 92% 90% 92% 76% 81% 74%
No 12% 9% 15% 10% 19% 15% 8% 10% 8% 24% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (746) (480) (512) (218) (214) (361) (199) (710) (123) (116) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 88% 88% 86% 89% 89% 95% 83% 93% 92% 79% 92% 86% 91%
No 12% 12% 14% 11% 11% 5% 17% 7% 8% 21% 8% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (334) (382) (276)  (306)  (261) (439 (274) (149) (153) (195) (387)  (257)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3B. Have you ever — Visited New Orleans
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 36% 35% 28% 18% 28% 32% 46% 32% 32% 25% 30%
No 69% 64% 65% 72% 82% 72% 68% 54% 68% 68% 75% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (753) (485) (513) (218) (217) (361) (202) (713) (124) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 31% 30% 29% 35% 36% 41% 21% 36% 53% 18% 20% 41% 32%
No 69% 70% 71% 65% 64% 59% 79% 64% 47% 82% 80% 59% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (338)  (384) (276)  (309)  (263) (439 (276) (151) (156) (194) (388)  (260)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3C. Have you ever — Visited Hawaii
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 31% 27% 25% 20% 21% 26% 38% 26% 19% 27% 37%
No 74% 69% 73% 75% 80% 79% 74% 62% 74% 81% 73% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (748) (482) (512) (218) (215) (362) (199) (710) (124) (117) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 26% 27% 19% 34% 32% 35% 17% 31% 42% 20% 20% 20% 44%
No 74% 73% 81% 66% 68% 65% 83% 69% 58% 80% 80% 80% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (338)  (381) (275)  (309)  (260)  (438) (275) (150) (153) (193) (388)  (260)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3D. Have you ever — Visited the Grand Canyon
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 39% 36% 31% 23% 30% 37% 44% 35% 17% 35% 49%
No 66% 61% 64% 69% 77% 70% 63% 56% 65% 83% 65% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (750) (484) (512) (218) (216) (362) (200) (711) (124) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 34% 30% 33% 39% 39% 42% 23% 45% 52% 18% 35% 26% 54%
No 66% 70% 67% 61% 61% 58% 77% 55% 48% 82% 65% 74% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (337)  (382)  (277)  (309)  (261) (439 (274) (151) (154) (194) (388)  (260)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3E. Have you ever — Visited Rome
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 13% 16% 15% 12% 14% 13% 12% 16% 13% 9% 18% 17%
No 87% 84% 85% 88% 86% 87% 88% 84% 87% 91% 82% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (748) (483) (511) (218) (214) (361) (201) (711) (123) (117) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 13% 14% 11% 15% 17% 18% 7% 14% 32% 13% 12% 12% 17%
No 87% 86% 89% 85% 83% 82% 93% 86% 68% 87% 88% 88% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (337) (382) (275)  (308)  (261)  (437) (275) (151) (155) (194) (387)  (258)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3F. Have you ever — Completed a crossword puzzle
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 78% 83% 75% 81% 70% 75% 82% 82% 80% 74% 74% 65%
No 22% 17% 25% 19% 30% 25% 18% 18% 20% 26% 26% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (747) (483) (508) (217) (216) (363) (195) (709) (122) (118) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 78% 78% 76% 81% 81% 86% 72% 86% 83% 74% 84% 75% 81%
No 22% 22% 24% 19% 19% 14% 28% 14% 17% 26% 16% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (335)  (382)  (274)  (307)  (261) (437 (275) (149) (155) (191) (386)  (259)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3G. Have you ever — Served on a jury
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 39% 34% 29% 16% 23% 36% 49% 33% 23% 30% 29%
No 69% 61% 66% 71% 84% 77% 64% 51% 67% 77% 70% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (749) (482) (512) (218) (216) (362) (198) (710) (123) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 31% 28% 28% 39% 37% 49% 23% 37% 46% 29% 29% 29% 37%
No 69% 72% 72% 61% 63% 51% 77% 63% 54% 71% 71% 71% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (335) (382) (277)  (307)  (262) (437 (275) (151) (152) (194) (388)  (260)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3H. Have you ever — Run for a political office
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 10% 4% 4% 5% 4% 10% 15%
No 94% 94% 92% 97% 94% 90% 96% 96% 95% 96% 90% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (750) (480) (513) (218) (213) (361) (201) (712) (122) (116) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 12% 5% 5% 6% 6%
No 94% 95% 95% 93% 94% 94% 95% 95% 88% 95% 95% 94% 94%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (336)  (380) (277)  (309)  (261) (439 (275) (148) (154) (193) (387)  (259)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3l. Have you ever — Given blood
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% 57% 54% 50% 39% 50% 56% 61% 55% 43% 44% 40%
No 48% 43% 46% 50% 61% 50% 44% 39% 45% 57% 56% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (747) (482) (511) (217) (215) (361) (200) (710) (122) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 52% 49% 51% 57% 57% 59% 45% 58% 67% 51% 51% 49% 57%
No 48% 51% 49% 43% 43% 41% 55% 42% 33% 49% 49% 51% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (335) (382) (276)  (308)  (259)  (437) (273) (151) (154) (193) (387)  (259)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3J. Have you ever — Wished you belonged to the opposite sex
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 13% 13% 13% 14% 29% 16% 7% 4% 12% 10% 22% 26%
No 87% 87% 87% 86% 71% 84% 93% 96% 88% 90% 78% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (744) (476) (510) (216) (213) (358) (199) (704) (122) (118) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 13% 17% 13% 9% 16% 8% 15% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 16%
No 87% 83% 87% 91% 84% 92% 85% 88% 88% 85% 89% 88% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (334)  (378)  (274)  (304)  (261)  (433) (273) (151) (155) (191) (382)  (258)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3K. Have you ever — Been in an automobile accident in which someone was hurt
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 36% 34% 32% 26% 38% 32% 36% 34% 33% 29% 26%
No 67% 64% 66% 68% 74% 62% 68% 64% 66% 67% 71% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (749) (482) (511) (216) (215) (362) (200) (708) (124) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 33% 29% 31% 41% 34% 40% 31% 40% 33% 28% 34% 33% 35%
No 67% 71% 69% 59% 66% 60% 69% 60% 67% 72% 66% 67% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (338)  (381)  (274)  (309)  (261)  (436) (275) (151) (154) (193) (387)  (259)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3L. Have you ever — Made a speech in public
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 53% 47% 43% 45% 45% 45% 46% 45% 38% 49% 46%
No 55% 47% 53% 57% 55% 55% 55% 54% 55% 62% 51% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (749) (482) (514) (218) (215) (362) (201) (712) (124) (117) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 45% 44% 44% 47% 54% 52% 35% 50% 65% 41% 46% 41% 53%
No 55% 56% 56% 53% 46% 48% 65% 50% 35% 59% 54% 59% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (338)  (383) (275)  (309)  (262) (439 (276) (150) (154) (194) (388)  (260)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3M. Have you ever — Stayed away from home overnight because of a quarrel with your spouse or partner
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 22% 24% 23% 22% 32% 25% 14% 20% 37% 26% 33%
No 76% 78% 76% 77% 78% 68% 75% 86% 80% 63% 74% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (749) (481) (512) (218) (215) (361) (199) (710) (123) (118) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 24% 24% 25% 21% 21% 21% 27% 23% 21% 19% 23% 26% 24%
No 76% 76% 75% 79% 79% 79% 73% 77% 79% 81% 77% 74% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (336)  (381) (276)  (307)  (262) (437 (275) (150) (155) (193) (387)  (258)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3N. Have you ever — Deliberately mis-stated your age
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 22% 24% 20% 33% 24% 20% 12% 21% 25% 21% 26%
No 78% 78% 76% 80% 67% 76% 80% 88% 79% 75% 79% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (751) (483) (512) (218) (213) (362) (202) (712) (123) (117) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 22% 24% 22% 19% 22% 20% 21% 20% 22% 27% 20% 19% 24%
No 78% 76% 78% 81% 78% 80% 79% 80% 78% 73% 80% 81% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (337)  (380) (278)  (308)  (263)  (437) (276) (151) (154) (195) (386)  (260)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

30. Have you ever — Given a home to a stray dog or cat
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 59% 62% 57% 61% 48% 57% 63% 68% 66% 32% 50% 51%
No 41% 38% 43% 39% 52% 43% 37% 32% 34% 68% 50% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (747) (480) (512) (218) (211) (362) (201) (710) (123) (116) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 59% 53% 62% 63% 57% 71% 55% 65% 64% 52% 59% 60% 63%
No 41% 47% 38% 37% 43% 29% 45% 35% 36% 48% 41% 40% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (335) (382) (275)  (307)  (262)  (438) (274) (150) (153) (195) (384)  (260)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3P. Have you ever — Had a surprise party given for you
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 41% 46% 42% 40% 32% 37% 44% 52% 42% 40% 46% 28%
No 59% 54% 58% 60% 68% 63% 56% 48% 58% 60% 54% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (750) (481) (512) (217) (214) (362) (200) (711) (123) (116) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 41% 44% 35% 47% 43% 51% 34% 46% 59% 34% 46% 42% 40%
No 59% 56% 65% 53% 57% 49% 66% 54% 41% 66% 54% 58% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (336)  (380) (277)  (308)  (262) (437 (275) (151) (153) (193) (388)  (259)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3Q. Have you ever — Attempted a ’'Do-It-Yourself-Project’
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 75% 81% 76% 74% 60% 67% 84% 85% 80% 66% 59% 62%
No 25% 19% 24% 26% 40% 33% 16% 15% 20% 34% 41% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (753) (485) (515) (218) (217) (363) (202) (715) (124) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 75% 71% 75% 80% 79% 83% 69% 82% 81% 70% 78% 75% 75%
No 25% 29% 25% 20% 21% 17% 31% 18% 19% 30% 22% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (338) (384) (278)  (309)  (263)  (440) (277) (151) (156) (195) (389)  (260)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3R. Have you ever — Completed a 'Do-It-Yourself-Project’
Have you ever...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes * * * * * * * * * * * *
No * * * * * * * * * * * *
To.tals * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes

* * * * * * * * * * * * *
No

Totals
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)




HuffPost: Random activities
October 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 4 - 5, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.394 to 1.867,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.256.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

You

21



